## **Timber Products Inspection, Inc.** CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMANCE PREMIUM GRADE

## **INDECK LADYSMITH, LLC**

1951 Meadowbrook Rd. Ladysmith, WI 54848

Registration No. TP009

Indeck Ladysmith is a member in good standing with Timber Products Inspection's Wood Pellet Product Certification Program, which signifies compliance with the PFI Standards Program. In order to maintain compliance, the producer agrees to:

- Comply with all Pellet Fuels Institute and Timber Products Inspection program documents
- Only apply the PFI Quality Mark to products which have been approved through applicable monitoring.



We Deliver Confidence.

Dylan O'Donnell, Program Manager **Timber Products Inspection, Inc.** 1641 Sigman Road, Convers GA 30012 770.922.8000 ext. 2430

12/22/2022

Certification Date



ACCREDITED

BODY

রারাহ্যাহারোহারাহায়াহায়াহায়াহায়াহায়োহায়োহায়ে

Expiration date: 12/31/23 PRODUCT CERTIFICATION